Operating Manual
SERIES EMSC2/LMSC2
Magnetic Linear Encoder with 1 Vpp Sine/Cosine Outputs
 EMSC is only functional with the ELGO MB20-20 magnetic tape (2 mm pole pitch)!
 LMSC is only functional with the ELGO MB20-50 magnetic tape (5 mm pole pitch)!
 Compact incremental magnetic sensors with integrated evaluation circuit
and speed proportional sine/cosine outputs
-  EMSC: 2 mm measurement movement ≙ 1 signal period

WARNING!
The device can only be cleaned with a damp cloth, do not use aggressive cleanser!
Type Designation
- 22 -
10 Type Designation
NOTE
When ordering, please use the here described ordering code (Type Designation). Options
that are not required are filled in with „-„.
10.1 Accessories
Table 5: Accessories
Order designation Description
MB20-20-10-1-R-XX.X* Magnetic tape with 2 mm pole pitch, suitable for EMSC2
(recommended for interpolation rates up to 200)
MB20-20-10-1-R-HG-XX.X* High precision magnetic tape with 2 mm pole pitch, suitable for EMSC2
(against surcharge, recommended for interpolation rates > 200)
MB20-50-10-1-R-XX.X* Magnetic tape with 5 mm pole pitch, suitable for LMSC2
End cap set 10mm End cap set for fix the magnetic tape
FS-XXXX Guide rail for magnetic tape (FS-1500 for example corresponds to a rail
length of 1.5 m). The rails are available up to 2.0 m length. For larger meas-
uring distances the guide rails can be mounted end-to-end.
FW2070 Guide carriage for EMSC2/LMSC2
AP1.0 Cover profile for magnetic tapes (aluminium; length: 1 m)
*) Please indicate the desired measuring length in XX.X meters
X MSC 2 01.5
Measuring System:
EMSC = for MB20-20 (pole pitch = 2 mm)
LMSC = for MB20-50 (pole pitch = 5 mm)
Cable Length*:
01.5 = standard length 1.5 m
(others on request, max. 2 m available)
Power Supply / Output Levels:
12 = 5 VDC supply / 1 Vpp output
Version:
000 = standard version
001 = first special version (etc.)
12--- 000
Sensor Design:
2 = compact sensor head with
    integrated evaluation circuit
XX-
Options*:
D1 = connections via 9-pin D-SUB (ELGO standard assignment)
L = vertical position (sensor chip and installation)
*) Multiple indications possible
Index
- 23 -
11 Index
Accessories ..................................................... 22
Accident prevention regulations........................... 5